

25.11.2019

Present: Sh. Harpreet Singh Bawa, counsel for petitioner alongwith
Sh. Manmohan Sharma, AR of petitioner.
Sh. Yatharth Kumar, proxy for Sh. Abhishek Singh, counsel
for respondents no. 6, 8 & 9.

Since, April 2019, the contesting respondents no. 6, 8 & 9
have failed to file any reply to the application of petitioner u/s 65 of
Evidence Act and also their replication to the objections to probate
petition. Last and final opportunity is granted subject to costs of **Rs.**
3000/- each respondents to be paid to **P.M. Relief Fund**,
receipt/certificate of the same be filed on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **29.01.2020** for filing reply, replication as
aforesaid and arguments on pending applications.

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
25.11.2019