

Civ DJ 10542/16

MS TIGER STEEL ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT LTD

Vs.

MS APEX TUBES PVT LTD

05.11.2022.

Present: Sh. Akshay, proxy counsel for plaintiff
Sh.Subhash Garg, counsel for defendant.

Proposed issues on behalf of the defendant filed. Same is taken on record.

Both the parties submit that the matter may be referred to Lok Adalat as there is likelihood to settle the matter. Accordingly, the matter may be referred to Lok Adalat for exploring the possibility of settlement.

At the request of parties, matter is referred to Lok Adalat.

Parties are directed to appear before Lok Adalat on 12.11.2022.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file before the Lok Adalat on or before the date fixed.

Put up for report of settlement on 12.12.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.11.2022