

Civ DJ 10542/16

M/S TIGER STEEL ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT LTD Vs.
M/S APEX TUBES PVT LTD

03.04.2024

Present: Sh. Archit Arora, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Subhash Garg, Id counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, one application under Order 11 Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant. Copy of same has been supplied to other side.

Put up for reply and arguments on the same on

17.05.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.04.2024