

UMA KHANNA Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

09.08.2024

Present: None for the parties.

Application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC along with application under order 1 rule 10 CPC has been filed by Ld counsel, Sh. Ambuj Shrivastav, but nothing is mentioned on whose behalf, the said applications have been filed, even the said applications do not bear the signatures of the parties.

Affidavit in support of application under order 1 rule 10 CPC has also not been attached.

As per previous order-sheet, respondent no. 2 has died on 01.02.2024 but till date, no application has been filed for impleading the legal heirs of respondent no. 2. Ninety days have already passed since the death of the respondent no. 2, therefore proceedings against the respondent no. 2 stands abated, due to non-impleading the legal heirs of the respondent no. 2, as per order 22 rule 4 CPC.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.11.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,

At this stage, Sh.Miliand Modi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff appeared through VC and he is apprised about the date & Proceedings of the present case.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,

West Distt, Tis Hazari courts

Delhi:09.08.2024