

UMA KHANNA Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

13.02.2025

Present: Sh. Dipanshu Vohra, Id. Counsel for the petitioner through V.C.
Sh. R.S. Sahni, Id. Counsel for proposed respondent Aakaal Saxena.

Reply of application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC alongwith reply of application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of proposed respondent. Id. Counsel for the proposed respondent is directed to supply copy of the same to Id. Counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the proposed respondent insist for hearing arguments today. Id. Counsel for the petitioner seeks pass over for making submissions.

Put up at 12.30 P.M. for hearing arguments.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.02.2025

At 12.30 P.M.

Present: Sh. Dipanshu Vohra, Id. Counsel for the petitioner through V.C.
Sh. R.S. Sahni, Id. Counsel for proposed respondent Aakaal Saxena.

Arguments heard from the Id. Counsel for the proposed respondent on application filed u/o 1 rule 10 CPC as well as maintainability of the present case due to the abatement of the proceedings against deceased/respondent no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one adjournment for addressing arguments.

Put up on 20.02.2025 for arguments on behalf of petitioner on the above said application filed u/o 1 rule 10 CPC as well as maintainability of the suit due to abating of proceedings against deceased/respondent no. 2.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.02.2025