

Uma Khanna Vs State Govt of NCT of Delhi

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Deepanshu Vohra, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Ankur Mahendru and Sh. Gavender Nath, Ld counsel for the proposed respondent.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available as someone in his family is not well.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up on **27.03.2026 at 12.30 PM** for consideration of application filed under order 22 rule 9 CPC as well as application filed under Section 5 of Limitation Act and an application filed under Section 151 CPC.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.02.2026